$

Contracted
Cash Flow

$

Carrying
Amount

$

2023

Trade and other payables 1,003,918 - - - - 1,003,918 1,003,918

Trust funds and deposits 517,270 - - - - 517,270 517,270

Interest–bearing loans
and borrowings - - 720,000 - - - 696,773

Total financial liabilities 1,521,188 - 720,000 - - 1,521,188 2,217,961

2022

Trade and other payables 694,805 - - - - 694,805 694,805

Trust funds and deposits 247,825 - - - - 247,825 247,825

Interest–bearing loans
and borrowings - - - 720,000 - - 691,905

Total financial liabilities 942,630 - - 720,000 - 942,630 1,634,535

(e) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future
expectations, economic forecasts, and
management’s knowledge and experience of
the financial markets, the Council believes
the following movements are ‘reasonably
possible’ over the next 12 months (Base rates
are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):

- A parallel shift of + 1% and -.1% in market
interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates.

The table below discloses the impact on net
operating result and equity for each category
of financial instruments held by Council at
year-end, if the above movements were to
occur.

80

Brighton Council Financial Report 2022– 2023

Interest rate risk

–.1% +.1%

–100 basis points +100 basis points

Profit $ Equity $ Profit $ Equity $

2023

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 10,117,955 (101,180) (101,180) 101,180 101,180

Investments 2,712,320 (27,123) (27,123) 27,123 27,123

Trade and other receivables 888,812 (8,888) (8,888) 8,888 8,888

Financial liabilities:

Interest–bearing loans
and borrowings 720,000 (7,200) (7,200) 7,200 7,200

2022

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 2,019,243 (10,096) (10,096) 20,192 20,192

Investments 3,333,559 (16,668) (16,668) 33,337 33,337

Trade and other receivables 2,701,506 (13,508) (13,508) 27,015 27,015

Financial liabilities:

Interest–bearing loans
and borrowings 720,000 (3,600) (3,600) 7,200 7,200

9.8: Fair Value Measurements
Council measures and recognises the
following assets at fair value on a recurring
basis:

· Investment property

· Investment in water corporation

· Property, infrastructure plant and
equipment

– Land

– Buildings, including footpaths
and cycleways

– Roads

– Bridges

Council does not measure any liabilities at
fair value on a recurring basis.

Council also has assets measured at fair
value on a non-recurring basis as a result of
being reclassified as assets held for sale.

These comprise of identified surplus land as
disclosed in note 4.5. A description of the